R-14-208 RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP TO PROVIDE PAINTING PROJECTS TO THE MILLER STREET RETAINING WALL AND THE MILLER STREET BUS SHELTER

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has requested permission to perform painting projects for both the Miller Street Wall and the Miller Street Bus Shelter; and

WHEREAS, both Council Representatives to the Highlands Business Partnership Rebecca Kane and Kevin Redmond have both endorsed this project.

NOW, THERE FORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Highlands Business Partnership is hereby authorized to paint the Miller Street Wall and Miller Street Bus Shelter at no cost to the Borough conditioned upon that prior to work commencing the HBP must submit a plan and must be approved by the two Council Representatives to the HBP Rebecca Kane and Kevin Redmond and the Borough Administrator.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND		X	X			
RYAN			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT AGENDA			YES x_NO			

Date: October 1, 2014 ______ Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-208 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 1, 2014.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk	